

Fas-Trak Industries P.O. Box 757 Monee, IL 60449 P 708.570.0650 W fastrakind.com

## ULTRA-TRAK PLUS/STING-RAY/GUARDIAN X/UV-400/Warranty Program

In an ongoing commitment to providing the finest quality products, Fas-Trak Industries offers a full one (1) year warranty to the original purchaser of the Ultra-Trak Plus Application equipment. Micro-Trak offers a 60-day warranty to the original purchaser. The Sting-Ray has a one (1) year warranty to the original purchaser. The Guardian X comes complete with 3 year limited warranty. The UV-400 warranty is for one (1) year. These warranties cover defects in workmanship or materials under normal use and service. Fas-Trak Industries will replace or repair parts necessary to ensure total satisfaction under this warranty policy. The purchaser/distributor is responsible for returning the unit freight pre-paid to the factory for any warranty work. Distributor service department has option to perform repairs at their expense. Any replacement parts that become defective from wear or abuse will not be included in this warranty policy. This warranty does not apply to return freight costs, damage, or defect caused by accident negligence, mis-use, fire or repair done by warranty is extended to persons purchasing or using equipment for personal, family, or household use. In no event shall Fas-Trak Industries be liable of incidental or consequential damages or any damages to persons or property.

PLEASE NOTE: Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. This warranty is in lieu of any other warranty expressed or implied, including any implied warranty or merchantability for a particular purpose otherwise. Under no circumstances will the seller be liable for any lose, damage, expenses or consequential damages arising in connection with the use or the inability to use seller's product. Fas-Trak Industries reserves the right to make changes or improvements to its equipment without notice.

## FAS-STIK/3D STRIP BRUSH/3D SCRUB-BRUSH Warranty Program

Fas-Stik, 3D Strip Brush and 3D Scrub brush offers a 5-year warranty to the original purchaser of the Fas-Trak equipment. The warranty covers defect in workmanship or material under normal use & service. Fas-Trak Industries will replace parts necessary to ensure total satisfaction under this policy.

## ULTRA-MOP/BONNIT BUG/BRUSH & MOP/FLUID TOOL Warranty Program

Ultra-Mop, Micro-Trak, Bonnit Bug, Brush & Mop and the Fluid Tool offers a 60-day warranty to the original purchaser. This warranty covers defects in workmanship or materials under normal use and service. Fas-Trak Industries will replace or repair parts necessary to ensure total satisfaction under this warranty policy. The purchaser/distributor is responsible for returning the unit freight pre-paid to the factory for any warranty work. Distributor service department has option to perform repairs at their expense. Any replacement parts that become defective from wear or abuse will be included in this warranty policy. This warranty does not apply to return freight costs, damage, or defect caused by accident negligence, misuse, fire or repair done by warranty is extended to persons purchasing or using equipment for personal, family, or household use. In no event shall Fas-Trak Industries be liable of incidental or consequential damages or any damages to persons or property.

Rev 2020